EXHIBIT 4

COST ANALYSIS

CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT NO. 23-7543: Residential Street Repair Program
FY 22-23

Construction Contract $ 1,672,000.00
Contract Administration, Inspection and Testing $ 32,521.00
Contingencies $ 78,736.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS $ 1,783,257.00






